502991354 09/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3037953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN THURSBY	09/15/2014
SHAUN PECK	09/15/2014
MATTHEW GIBSON-FORD	09/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.V. OFFSHORE LIMITED
Street Address:	ALEXANDER HOUSE
Internal Address:	7-13 ROSE LANE
City:	NORWICH, NORFOLK
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	NR1 1PL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14387167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036681400

Email: admin@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: TODD A. SULLIVAN Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC 14.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/todd a. sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033816 FRAME: 0734 502991354

ASSIGNMENT

I, Jonathan Thursby of Norfolk, Great Britain, having invented certain inventions and improvements in CAMERA ASSEMBLY and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/387,167 , filed September 22, 2014), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from E.V. OFFSHORE LIMITED, a British corporation having its principal place of business at Alexander House, 7-13 Rose Lane, Norwich, Norfolk NR1 1PL Great Britain (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;

And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I've hereinto	set my hand and seal on the day and year
hereinafter noted.	
	Date 15th Sept 2014
Inventor's signature	20.000
Full name (typed or printed) Jonathan Thursby	
	A Indown
Witness:	Witness:
Date: 15/9/14	Date: 15/09/14
The state of the s	

PATENT REEL: 033816 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

I, Shaun Peck of Norfolk, Great Britain, having invented certain inventions and improvements in CAMERA ASSEMBLY and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/387,167 , filed September 22, 2014), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from E.V. OFFSHORE LIMITED, a British corporation having its principal place of business at Alexander House, 7-13 Rose Lane, Norwich, Norfolk NR1 1PL Great Britain (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;

And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

I de la companya de l	Date 15/09/14
Inventor's signature Full name (typed or printed) Shaun Peck	would be designed to the control of
Full name (typed or printed) Shaun Peck	
, 11 Page	
	Witness: 16. /hylesin
Witness:	Date: 15/09/14
Date: 15/9/14	paic.

PATENT REEL: 033816 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

1, Matthew Gibson-Ford of Norwich, Great Britain, having invented certain inventions and improvements in CAMERA ASSEMBLY and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/387,167 , filed September 22, 2014), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from E.V. OFFSHORE LIMITED, a British corporation having its principal place of business at Alexander House, 7-13 Rose Lane, Norwich, Norfolk NR1 1PL Great Britian (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America; And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application; And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee; And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted. Witness: Witness: Witness: Witness: Witness:		V		
which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application; And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee; And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted. Inventor's signature Date D	and improvements in CAMERA ASSEMBLY Patent of the United States of America describing Application Serial No. 14/387,167, filed consideration, the receipt of which is hereby as a British corporation having its principal place Norwich, Norfolk NR1 1PL Great Britain (here and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and to said invention in the United States of Anthropy and any divisions.	and having exenge the same and September 2: knowledged from of business at A sinafter called the and assigns my emerica, including of continuing or	based thereon (U.S. Patent 2, 2014), for good and valuable m E.V. OFFSHORE LIMITED, lexander House, 7-13 Rose Lane, e Assignee), do hereby sell, assign entire right, title, and interest, in g all rights, title and interest in the reissue application or applications	
And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted. Date 15th Sept 2014 Witness: Date 15th Sept 2014 Witness: Witness: Date 15th Sept 2014	which the Assignee may desire to carry this As	ssignment into el	nect and perfect the title	
representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted. Inventor's signature Date Date 15th Sept 2014 Witness: Witness: Witness: Witness: Poter Date 17/196/144	And I do hereby authorize and request the United States of America to issue Letters P	the Commission atent on the said	er of Patents and Trademarks of application to the Assignee;	
Inventor's signature Date 15th Sept 2014 Full name (typed or printed) Matthew Gibson-Ford Witness: Witness: R / y legan	representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by			
Full name (typed or printed) Matthew Gibson-Ford Witness: Witness: M/ylegar		nto set my hand	and seal on the day and year	
Witness: Witness: R/ylegar Date: 15/9/14 Date: 15/09/14	Inventor's signature Matthew Gibsor	i-Ford	Date 15th Sept 2014	
Date: 15/9/14 Date: 15/09/14	Witness:	Witness:	R Ingleson	
		Date:	15/09/14	

PATENT REEL: 033816 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 09/25/2014